

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3rd COURT, CALCUTTA

Present: Shri Sourav Roy

(JO Code – WB1257)

G.R. Case No. 302/2023

(Trial Register No. 145/2023)

CNR – WBCS03-000507-2023

State of West Bengal

v.

Subhra Banerjee @ Subhra

Shri Somraj Dhar

- Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.

- ORDER SHEET -

Serial No. of Order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
	21.12.2023 (later at 04:00 pm)	<p>Received Original Case Record from Ld. Senior Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta by way of transfer.</p> <p>Seen the formal First Information Report, written complaint, Charge Sheet and the documents relied upon by the prosecution in connection therewith.</p> <p>It appears that the accused person has been booked u/s. 401A of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Act, 1980, which according to its penal provision as well as in consideration of the provisions of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 is triable as a Warrant Case. Note in Trial Register.</p> <p>It appears from column no. 11(xviii) of the Final Report of Investigation it appears that the accused person has been released on bail by Ld. Senior Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta on 11.07.2019.</p> <p><u>Accordingly issue notice upon the sole accused person at once.</u></p> <p>Bench Clerk-II to comply.</p> <p>To 19.01.2024 for appearance of the accused person and necessary orders.</p> <p>D & C by me,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Municipal Magistrate, 3rd Court, Calcutta</p>	