

**IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3<sup>rd</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA**

*Present: Shri Sourav Roy.  
(JO Code – WB1257)*

**G.R. Case No. 302/2023**  
**CNR – WBCS03-000507-2023**

*State of West Bengal*

*v.*

*Subhra Banerjee @ Subhra*

*Shri Somraj Dhar*

*- Id. Assistant Public Prosecutor.*

**- O R D E R   S H E E T -**

Serial No. of Order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
	<b>19.01.2024</b>	<p>Today the record is fixed for appearance of the accused person and necessary orders. Prosecution is present. None is present for the accused person on repeated calls. No steps has been taken on behalf of the accused person. Accordingly, issue fresh notice upon the accused person at once.</p> <p><b><u>Bench Clerk-II to comply.</u></b> To <b>23.02.2024</b> for appearance of the accused person and necessary orders.</p> <p><b>D &amp; C by me,</b></p> <p><b>Municipal Magistrate, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Calcutta</b></p>	